6. Relevant Date with reference to which the price has been arrived at:

The “Relevant Date”, as per Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, for the
determination of the issue price of the Equity Shares to be issued, is Friday, 29th

August, 2025, being 30 days prior to the date of Annual General Meeting
(“AGM”).

Explanation: Where the Relevant Date falls on a weekend or a holiday, the day
preceding such weekend or holiday shall be reckoned as the relevant date.

Note: In this case, the 30th day prior to the AGM falls on Sunday, 31st August, 2025
(a weekend). Accordingly, the Relevant Date has been reckoned as Friday, 29th
August, 2025.

7. The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

The pre-issue shareholding pattern of the Company as on 30th June, 2025 and the
post-issue shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on
preferential basis) is mentioned herein below:

Sr. Description Pre-Issue
shareholding

*Post issue
shareholding

No. of
shares

% of
shares

No. of
shares

% of
shares

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group’s
Shareholding

1 Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided

Family
56,27,600   70.00  56,27,600   63.89

(b) Central Government/ State
Government(s)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Any Others (Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Sub Total(A)(1) 56,27,600   70.00  56,27,600   63.89

2 Foreign
A Individuals (Non - Residents

Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)
0 0.00 0 0.00

B Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
C Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00
D Any Others (Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

25

  Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)
+(A)(2)

56,27,600 70.00 56,27,600   63.89

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 0 0.00
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Central Government/ State

Government(s)
0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
(f) Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(g) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(h) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(i) Any Other - Foreign Body

Corporate
0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00 0 0.00

B Public Shareholding
2 Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate   4,000   0.05   90,400   1.03
(b) Individuals
I Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital up to Rs. 2
Lakh

15,27,500   19.00  17,33,900   19.69

II Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 Lakh

5,65,600   7.03  6,82,400   7.75

(c) Non Resident Indians (NRIs)   68,000   0.85   68,000  0.77
(d) Any Other (specify)
  - Clearing Member   4,000   0.05   4,000  0.05
  - Hindu Undivided Family   1,68,900   2.10  2,60,900 2.96
  - Limited Liablity Partnership 74400 0.93 2,47,200 2.81
  - Firms 0 0.00 93,600 1.06
  Sub-Total (B)(2) 24,12,400 30.00 31,80,400 36.11

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1) +(B)(2)

24,12,400   30.00  31,80,400   36.11

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 80,40,000 100.00 88,08,000 100.00

(C) Non-Promoter - Non-Public
1 Shares held by Custodian for GDRs

& ADRs
0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Employee Benefit Trust (under
SEBI (SBEB) Reg., 2014)

0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (C): 0 0.00 0 0.00
  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 80,40,000 100.00 88,08,000 100.00

*Considered after allotment of Equity shares in cash

26

Note:

1. The post-issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on
the assumption that the Proposed Allottees will subscribe to and be allotted
all the Equity Shares. In the event that, for any reason, the Proposed Allottees
do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares,
the shareholding pattern in the above table will undergo corresponding
changes.

2. It has further been assumed that the shareholding of the Company in all other
categories will remain unchanged.

3. The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and